PSSA SALON DATABASE RESULTS - PDI

Cumulative Overall Scores of Entrants - 2022 / 2023 - (up to WC Youth Photographers Nat Salon) - AUDITED

* Please note that the Non-PSSA Members have been removed from the final Impala Trophy list.

No of Entrants Accepted:

Pos |FULL NAMES

37 EE der we e

38 Cathy Dooley

39 David Wolstencroft
40 Melandie Kleinhans
41  AnaKaplan

42 Henry Oppel

43 Wally Tollemache
44 Johan Drotsky

45  Russell James

46 Koos Fourie

47  Leon Jacobs

48  Andre Stipp

49  Peter van der Byl
50 Theo Van Der Merwe
51 Pieter Swart

52 Kevin Fowler

53  Tokkie Labuschagne
54  Gerda Fouche

55 Neels Jackson

56 Hardus Pieters

57 Jan van Niekerk
58 Letmari Dreeckmeier
59  Lucy Gemmill

60 Human Meyer

61 Eric Bosman

62  San3 de Wet

63  Simon Fletcher

64  Danie Smit

65 Neels Beyers

66  Brian Shaw

67 Cliffy Els

68  willem pieterse

69 Howard Gillitt

70 Jacques Kruger

71 Jannes Drotsky

72 Mariana Venter

73  Adriaan Theron

74  Corine Ross

75 Mariana Visser

76 Ben Botha

77  Nick van der Mescht
78  Hennie Niemand
79 Mia Joubert

80 Bridgid Wickham
81 Elsabe du Toit

82 Janita Van Niekerk
83 Theo Potgieter

84  Peter Hardcastle
85  Ursula Baumann
86 Faan Behrens

87 Lynne Kruger-Haye
88  Annemarie Robertson
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Midlens Fotoklub 341 141 72 128 2 4 0 4 8 49 PSSA - 1
Bloemfontein Kameraklub 338 80 169 89 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 2 -11 -11
National Photographic Club 279 105 87 87 9 28 0 8 36 PSSA - 3 -23 -34
Ermelo Foto Klub 272 110 108 54 4 4 8 4 16 PSSA - 4 -27 -61
National Photographic Club 275 82 124 69 (1] 0 1] 0 (1] PSSA - 5 -13 -74
Imagelink Virtual Club 262 80 112 70 0 0 0 0 0 6 PSSA - 6 -13 -87
Springs Photographic Club 258 104 123 31 1 0 4 0 4 6 PSSA - 6 0 -87
Bethal Fotografie Klub 235 99 86 50 5 4 16 0 20 PSSA - 7 -7 -94
AFO Photography Club 231 102 43 86 3 8 4 0 12 4 PSSA - 8 -12 -106
Sandton Photographic Society 230 98 51 81 3 8 4 0 12 4 PSSA - 9 -1 -107
Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 231 88 100 43 2 0 0 8 8 9 PSSA - 10 -3 -110
Bethal Fotografie Klub 230 96 96 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 11 -9 -119
Ermelo Foto Klub 225 76 99 50 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 12 -5 -124
Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 210 76 97 37 3 4 1] 8 12 PSSA - 13 -3 -127
Amber Camera Club 214 82 67 65 1 4 0 0 4 PSSA - 14 -4 -131
Magalies Foto Fun Club 214 58 113 43 1 0 4 0 4 PSSA - 14 0 -131
Midlens Fotoklub 211 63 105 43 1 0 4 0 4 PSSA - 15 -3 -134
Amber Camera Club 206 91 46 69 2 4 4 0 8 4 PSSA - 16 -1 -135
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 199 81 59 59 3 12 0 0 12 PSSA - 17 -3 -138
Midlens Fotoklub 191 63 101 27 4 0 16 0 16 0 PSSA - 18 -4 -142
Sandton Photographic Society 207 100 31 76 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 18 0 -142
Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 184 87 47 50 2 8 1] 0 8 9 PSSA - 19 -15  -157
Westville Camera Club 192 108 41 43 0 0 0 0 0 9 PSSA - 19 0 -157
Ermelo Foto Klub 191 82 56 53 0 0 0 0 0 9 PSSA - 20 -1 -158
Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 191 75 82 34 (1] 0 1] 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 20 0 -158
Westville Camera Club 182 50 77 55 2 0 4 4 8 90 PSSA - 21 -1 -159
Tafelberg Fotografieklub 189 82 64 43 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 22 -1 -160
Paarl Photographic Club 165 66 60 39 5 4 12 4 20 PSSA - 23 -4 -164
Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 165 76 58 31 5 12 0 8 20 PSSA - 23 0 -164
Midlens Fotoklub 182 85 41 56 L) 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 24 -3 -167
George Camera Club 177 80 19 78 1 0 4 0 a4 PSSA - 25 -1 -168
Brandpuntfotoklub 171 89 6 76 1 4 0 0 a4 PSSA - 26 -6 -174
Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 173 55 66 52 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 27 -2 -176
Bosveld Fotografie Klub 166 38 80 48 0 0 0 0 (1] 3 PSSA - 28 -7 -183
AFO Photography Club 164 90 38 36 0 0 0 0 (1] 64 PSSA - 29 -2 -185
National Photographic Club 121 45 43 33 10 28 4 8 40 6 PSSA - 30 -3 -188
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 152 98 0 54 2 8 0 0 8 60 PSSA - 31 -1 -189
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 155 97 19 39 1 4 0 0 4 9 PSSA - 32 -1 -190
Edenvale Photographic Club 109 57 18 34 8 16 4 28 48 PSSA - 33 -2 -192
Brandpuntfotoklub 157 79 17 61 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 33 0 -192
Sandton Photographic Society 156 99 20 37 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 34 -1 -193
Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 147 67 55 25 2 4 0 4 8 PSSA - 35 -1 -194
Midlens Fotoklub 155 49 64 42 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 35 0 -194
Bethal Fotografie Klub 134 64 49 21 5 0 20 0 20 4 PSSA - 36 -1 -195
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 149 73 44 32 1 4 0 0 4 PSSA - 37 -1 -196
Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 135 79 32 24 4 4 4 8 16 PSSA - 38 -2 -198
Vereeniging Photographic Society 145 86 24 35 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 39 -6 -204
Paarl Photographic Club 115 67 22 26 7 8 12 8 28 4 PSSA - 40 -2 -206
George Camera Club 141 60 44 37 1] 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 41 -2 -208
Springs Photographic Club 124 41 56 27 1 0 4 0 a4 PSSA - 42 -13 -221
Tygerberg Photographic Society 123 63 46 14 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 43 -5 -226
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 122 34 66 22 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 44 -1 -227
Magalies Foto Fun Club 122 17 91 14 1] 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 44 0 -227
Eden Photographic Society 119 51 41 27 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 45 -3 -230
AFO Photography Club 103 38 42 23 4 0 8 8 16 9 PSSA - 45 0 -230
Ermelo Foto Klub 115 34 60 21 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 46 -4 -234
Ermelo Foto Klub 113 19 69 25 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 47 -2 -236
Magalies Foto Fun Club 113 40 36 37 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 47 0 -236
Independent 113 65 16 32 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 47 0 -236
Laeveld Fotografiese Klub 108 24 30 54 1 0 4 0 4 PSSA - 48 -1 -237
Kriel Foto Club 105 33 53 19 1 0 0 4 4 09 PSSA - 49 -3 -240
Magalies Foto Fun Club 109 34 38 37 0 0 0 0 (1] 09 PSSA - 49 0 -240
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 80 46 14 20 6 4 8 12 24 04 PSSA - 50 -5 -245
Sasol Highveld Photography Club 102 56 19 27 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 51 -2 -247
Cape Town Photographic Society 101 68 19 14 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 52 -1 -248
Edenvale Photographic Club 99 45 27 27 0 0 0 0 (1] 99 PSSA - 53 -2 -250
Southern Suburbs Camera Club 90 47 0 43 2 8 0 0 8 9 PSSA - 54 -1 -251
Boksburg Camera Club 98 55 0 43 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 54 0 -251
Westville Camera Club 97 14 56 27 0 0 0 0 0 9 PSSA - 55 -1 -252
Ermelo Foto Klub 97 50 32 15 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 55 0 -252
Bethal Fotografie Klub 69 31 25 13 7 4 20 4 28 9 PSSA - 55 0 -252
Midlens Fotoklub 97 44 27 26 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 55 0 -252
Magalies Foto Fun Club 92 30 41 21 1 0 4 0 a4 96 PSSA - 56 -1 -253
Krugersdorp Camera Club 87 51 5 31 2 4 4 0 8 9 PSSA - 57 -1 -254
Tafelberg Fotografieklub 66 43 3 20 7 28 0 0 28 94 PSSA - 58 -1 -255
Alberton Camera Club 93 28 42 23 0 0 0 0 0 9 PSSA - 59 -1 -256
Brandpuntfotoklub 91 39 3 49 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 60 -2 -258
AFO Photography Club 90 3 84 3 0 0 0 0 (1] 90 PSSA - 61 -1 -259
Magalies Foto Fun Club 90 45 1 44 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 61 0 -259
Westville Camera Club 89 67 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 62 -1 -260
Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 88 53 18 17 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 63 -1 -261
Kosmos Fotografie Klub 76 29 27 20 3 8 0 4 12 PSSA - 63 0 -261
Creative Camera Club 76 68 0 8 3 8 4 0 12 PSSA - 63 0 -261
Swartland Fotografieklub 79 46 8 25 2 0 0 8 8 PSSA - 64 -1 -262
Vereeniging Photographic Society 87 38 6 43 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 64 0 -262
Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 85 45 15 25 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 65 -2 -264
Ignite Photo Club 72 44 10 18 3 12 0 0 12 4 PSSA - 66 -1 -265
Port Elizabeth Camera Club 83 54 21 8 [} 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 67 -1 -266
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89 Craig Morgan West Rand Photographic Club 82 35 37 10 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 68 -1 -267
90 Rensia Fourie Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 82 35 32 15 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 68 0 -267
91 Steyn Joubert Kriel Foto Club 81 1 74 6 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 69 -1 -268
92 Johan Orton AFO Photography Club 80 53 14 13 0 0 0 0 (1] 80 PSSA - 70 -1 -269
93 Nicol du Toit Cape Town Photographic Society 54 31 18 5 6 8 0 16 24 8 PSSA - 71 -2 -271
94  Adriaan Van zyl Tafelberg Fotografieklub 76 21 46 9 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 72 -2 -273
95  Carima van den Berg AFO Photography Club 76 40 15 21 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 72 0 -273
96 Cynthia Uren Alberton Camera Club 75 51 7 17 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 73 -1 -274
97 Gerhard Grove Magalies Foto Fun Club 75 39 15 21 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 73 0 -274
98 Lesley Parolis Cape Town Photographic Society 63 46 1 16 3 8 0 4 12 PSSA - 73 0 -274
99  Wilma Drotsky Bethal Fotografie Klub 67 26 39 2 2 4 0 4 8 PSSA - 73 0 -274
100 EFRAIM VAN DER WALT Bloemfontein Kameraklub 66 27 30 9 2 0 0 8 8 4 PSSA - 74 -1 -275
101 Joey James Southern Suburbs Camera Club 73 44 10 19 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 75 -1 -276
102 Gert Kotze Ermelo Foto Klub 72 20 50 2 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 76 -1 -277
103 Chris de Wet Vereeniging Photographic Society 67 30 14 23 1 0 0 4 4 PSSA - 77 -1 -278
104 Dieter Butow Cape Town Photographic Society 70 41 19 10 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 78 -1 -279
105 MONIQUE VAN ROOYEN Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub 70 47 4 19 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 78 0 -279
106 Suzy De Beer Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 70 24 25 21 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 78 0 -279
107 Tania CHOLWICH AFO Photography Club 70 32 32 6 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 78 0 -279
108 Ona Ackermann AFO Photography Club 69 31 22 16 L) 0 0 0 (1] 69 PSSA - 79 -1 -280
109 Chanel Enslin Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 68 31 27 10 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 80 -1 -281
110 Phillip De Lange Witzenberg Photographic Society 51 38 0 13 4 8 8 0 16 6 PSSA - 81 -1 -282
111 Lizette de Coning Bloemfontein Kameraklub 66 46 19 1 0 0 0 0 (1] 66 PSSA - 82 -1 -283
112 Francois du Bois Tygerberg Photographic Society 41 27 6 8 6 4 8 12 24 6 PSSA - 83 -1 -284
113 Lizelle Koch Bosveld Fotografie Klub 65 17 25 23 L) 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 83 0 -284
114 Lynette Taljaard Kriel Foto Club 65 39 13 13 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 83 0 -284
115 Adele Smit Ermelo Foto Klub 64 34 14 16 0 0 0 0 (1] 64 PSSA - 84 -1 -285
116 Rose Fowler Southern Suburbs Camera Club 64 18 32 14 0 0 0 0 (1] 64 PSSA - 84 0 -285
117 Cheryl Brooks Springs Photographic Club 63 31 18 14 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 85 -1 -286
118 Chris Swingler Amber Camera Club 63 23 16 24 L) 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 85 0 -286
119 fanie schoeman Kosmos Fotografie Klub 63 31 9 23 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 85 0 -286
120 Johan Brits Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 39 11 26 2 6 12 4 8 24 6 PSSA - 85 0 -286
121 Diane Goncalves Brandpuntfotoklub 62 35 0 27 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 86 -1 -287
122 Michelle Cloete Midlens Fotoklub 62 48 5 9 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 86 0 -287
123 Annette Ligthelm AFO Photography Club 57 8 42 7 1 0 4 0 a4 6 PSSA - 87 -1 -288
124 Elzabe Bogenhofer AFO Photography Club 57 14 24 19 1 4 0 0 a4 6 PSSA - 87 0 -288
125 Julia Mukheibir Port Elizabeth Camera Club 61 43 0 18 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 87 0 -288
126 Anna Engelhardt Cape Town Photographic Society 56 29 1 26 1 4 0 0 4 60 PSSA - 88 -1 -289
127 Aadil Matwadia Springs Photographic Club 59 31 9 19 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 89 -1 -290
128 Sonja De Klerk Pretoria Photographic Society 59 29 18 12 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 89 0 -290
129 Anneke Preto Southern Suburbs Camera Club 58 40 5 13 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 920 -1 -291
130 Anoet du Plessis AFO Photography Club 54 28 20 6 1 0 4 0 4 PSSA - 90 0 -291
131 Karen Van Zyl Tafelberg Fotografieklub 58 15 39 4 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 90 0 -291
132 Chris Nel SAVAS 41 20 10 11 4 4 8 4 16 PSSA - 91 -1 -292
133 Leney Stipp Paarl Photographic Club 49 25 18 6 2 8 0 0 8 PSSA - 91 0 -292
134 Gerhard Thysse Springs Photographic Club 52 26 11 15 1 0 4 0 a4 6 PSSA - 92 -1 -293
135 Judy Joubert Southern Suburbs Camera Club 56 35 2 19 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 92 0 -293
136 Nico Grobbelaar Boksburg Camera Club 56 19 21 16 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 92 0 -293
137 Willie Dalgleish Knysna Photographic Society 56 22 23 11 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 92 0 -293
138 Hanli Smit Edenvale Photographic Club 35 28 0 7 5 4 4 12 20 PSSA - 93 -1 -294
139 Trudi Du Toit Cape Town Photographic Society 39 31 1 7 4 8 0 8 16 PSSA - 93 0 -294
140 Anette Reimers Port Elizabeth Camera Club 54 35 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 4 PSSA - 94 -1 -295
141 Dave Wickham Highway Camera Club 54 21 17 16 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 94 0 -295
142 Marianna Erasmus Eden Photographic Society 53 19 20 14 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 95 -1 -296
143 Olga Collet-Serret Kosmos Fotografie Klub 53 32 5 16 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 95 0 -296
144 Ansie Meintjes SAVAS a4 22 1 21 2 4 0 4 8 PSSA - 96 -1 -297
145 Cathy Birkett Knysna Photographic Society 52 43 9 0 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 96 0 -297
146 Annaline Werth F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 51 41 0 10 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 97 -1 -298
147 Lelanie Naude Springs Photographic Club 51 39 4 8 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 97 0 -298
148 Zenobia Geldenhuys George Camera Club 51 35 2 14 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 97 0 -298
149 Anita Greeff Krugersdorp Camera Club 50 33 14 3 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 98 -1 -299
150 Antionette Morkel Port Elizabeth Camera Club 50 23 15 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 98 0 -299
151 Erwin Kruger-Haye Ignite Photo Club 38 20 15 3 3 8 4 0 12 0 PSSA - 98 0 -299
152 Ciszanne Crous Swartland Fotografieklub a5 14 20 11 1 0 0 4 4 49 PSSA - 99 -1 -300
153 Gawie vd Westhuizen Kosmos Fotografie Klub 49 17 29 3 0 0 0 0 (1] 49 PSSA - 99 0 -300
154 Henk Scheepers Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging 37 12 9 16 3 12 0 0 12 49 PSSA - 99 0 -300
155 Johan Botha Boksburg Camera Club 41 12 29 0 2 0 8 0 8 49 PSSA - 99 0 -300
156 Stan Feinstein Southern Suburbs Camera Club 49 40 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 49 PSSA - 929 0 -300
157 Sue Jewell SAVAS 49 25 12 12 0 0 0 0 (1] 49 PSSA - 99 0 -300
158 Desmond Labuschagne Tygerberg Photographic Society 48 24 16 8 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 100 -1 -301
159 Elsa E van Dyk Brandpuntfotoklub a4 30 0 14 1 4 0 0 4 PSSA - 100 0 -301
160 Herman Olivier Swartland Fotografieklub 40 13 17 10 2 0 0 8 8 PSSA - 100 0 -301
161 Kobus Yssel Southern Suburbs Camera Club 40 36 2 2 2 4 0 4 8 4 PSSA - 100 0 -301
162 Lourens Durand Bosveld Fotografie Klub 48 15 15 18 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 100 0 -301
163 Pitts Patel Springs Photographic Club 48 20 19 9 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 100 0 -301
164 Roeloff Jansen van Vuuren Independent 48 21 17 10 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 100 0 -301
165 Ryan Folster Sandton Photographic Society 48 32 6 10 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 100 0 -301
166 Amanda Whiteman George Camera Club a3 28 1 14 1 0 4 0 4 4 PSSA - 101 -1 -302
167 Percy Mitchell Bluff Camera Club a3 13 28 2 1 0 4 0 4 4 PSSA - 101 0 -302
168 Tallies Taljaard Kriel Foto Club 47 24 10 13 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 101 0 -302
169 Arie Williams Sandton Photographic Society 34 22 7 5 3 8 4 0 12 46 PSSA - 102 -1 -303
170 Des van Tonder Maritzburg Camera Club 38 11 10 17 2 4 4 0 8 46 PSSA - 102 0 -303
171 Anton Grobler Kathu Fotografiese Klub a5 30 13 2 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 103 -1 -304
172 Arnold Bester F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging 41 12 12 17 1 4 0 0 4 4 PSSA - 103 0 -304
173 David Wilson Hermanus Photographic Society a5 20 7 18 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 103 0 -304
174 Jacques Sellschop Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society a5 22 18 5 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 103 0 -304
175 John Hatton Scottburgh Camera Club a5 18 21 6 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 103 0 -304
176 Willem de Voogt Knysna Photographic Society a5 16 18 11 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 103 0 -304
177 Louise De Lange Witzenberg Photographic Society 22 20 0 2 6 20 0 4 22 a4 PSSA - 104 -1 -305
178 Wouter Labuschagne Midlens Fotoklub 32 8 16 8 3 4 8 0 12 44 PSSA - 104 0 -305
179 Karien Behrens Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society a3 33 1 9 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 105 -1 -306
180 Quintus Heine Tafelberg Fotografieklub a3 26 12 5 L) 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 105 0 -306
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181 Sharlene Cathro Prince's Grant Camera Club a3 12 20 11 0 0 0 0 0 4 PSSA - 105 0 -306
182 Eileen Covarr Knysna Photographic Society 42 34 1 7 1] 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 106 -1 -307
183 Eleanor Hattingh Krugersdorp Camera Club 42 7 30 5 1] 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 106 0 -307
184 Hanno De Beer Sasol Highveld Photography Club 38 27 1 10 1 0 4 0 4 4 PSSA - 106 0 -307
185 Kim Stevens Cape Town Photographic Society 34 20 4 10 2 4 0 4 8 4 PSSA - 106 0 -307
186 Natasha Bird Southern Suburbs Camera Club 42 11 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 4 PSSA - 106 0 -307
187 Nicola Paul Ballito Photo Club 41 31 0 10 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 107 -1 -308
188 Elizabeth Nicholson Eden Photographic Society 32 27 3 2 2 4 4 0 8 40 PSSA - 108 -1 -309
189 gerhard geldenhuys Nelspruit Photographic Society 40 9 27 4 0 0 0 0 (1] 40 PSSA - 108 0 -309
190 Carien Kruger Eden Photographic Society 39 16 10 13 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 109 -1 -310
191 Hendriet Prinsloo Kosmos Fotografie Klub 39 18 5 16 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 109 0 -310
192 Louise Jackson AFO Photography Club 31 12 10 9 2 0 4 4 8 9 PSSA - 109 0 -310
193 Peter Oosthuizen Knysna Photographic Society 39 15 3 21 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 109 0 -310
194 Anne Hrabar Knysna Photographic Society 34 29 0 5 1 4 0 0 4 8 PSSA - 110 -1 -311
195 Avril Eshmade Ballito Photo Club 37 25 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 111 -1 -312
196 Carol Phillips Knysna Photographic Society 37 23 0 14 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 111 0 -312
197 Heepko van Kaam Krugersdorp Camera Club 33 19 3 11 1 0 4 0 4 PSSA - 111 0 -312
198 Johan van Aarde Eden Photographic Society 37 28 9 0 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 111 0 -312
199 John Mills Southern Suburbs Camera Club 37 23 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 111 0 -312
200 Arthur Edward Ahrens AFO Photography Club 36 9 10 17 L) 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 112 -1 -313
201 David Macintyre Boksburg Camera Club 36 23 5 8 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 112 0 -313
202 Karon McCann Highway Camera Club 36 26 7 3 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 112 0 -313
203 Romien Wait Nelspruit Photographic Society 36 14 15 7 0 0 0 0 (1] 6 PSSA - 112 0 -313
204 Johan Jordaan Bloemfontein Kameraklub 27 2 25 0 2 0 8 0 8 PSSA - 113 -1 -314
205 Linda Carter Edenvale Photographic Club 35 20 12 3 L) 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 113 0 -314
206 Thomas Bothe Schools - Western Cape Youth Photographers 35 27 1 7 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 113 0 -314
207 John Roux Benoni Camera Club 34 10 15 9 0 0 0 0 0 4 PSSA - 114 -1 -315
208 Rung Button Ballito Photo Club 34 20 6 8 0 0 0 0 (1] 4 PSSA - 114 0 -315
209 wouter veldman Musina 34 22 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 4 PSSA - 114 0 -315
210 Charles Naude Hermanus Photographic Society 33 18 12 3 L) 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 115 -1 -316
211 Mari Du Toit Eden Photographic Society 33 21 8 4 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 115 0 -316
212 Rhona Sellschop Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society 33 7 24 2 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 115 0 -316
213 Robin Du Bois Nelspruit Photographic Society 21 2 8 11 3 4 4 4 12 PSSA - 115 0 -316
214 Stephan Goosen Magalies Foto Fun Club 33 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 115 0 -316
215 Clare Appleyard Edenvale Photographic Club 24 21 0 3 2 0 0 8 8 PSSA - 116 -1 -317
216 Daniel Conradie Schools - Charlie Hofmeyr Hoerskool FK 32 28 2 2 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 116 0 -317
217 Evelyn Gibson Pretoria Photographic Society 24 17 2 5 2 8 0 0 8 PSSA - 116 0 -317
218 Ingrid Louw Eden Photographic Society 32 16 7 9 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 116 0 -317
219 Lyn Williams Sandton Photographic Society 32 12 9 11 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 116 0 -317
220 Monique Adams Camera Club of Johannesburg 32 15 17 0 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 116 0 -317
221 Heather Aspeling Laeveld Fotografiese Klub 31 19 4 8 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 117 -1 -318
222 Joan Fouche Pretoria Photographic Society 31 14 5 12 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 117 0 -318
223 Pikkie de Villiers Ermelo Foto Klub 31 20 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 PSSA - 117 0 -318
224 Riette Coetzer Centurion Camera Club 27 12 1 14 1 4 0 0 4 PSSA - 117 0 -318
225 YafeiYi Sandton Photographic Society 31 8 8 15 0 0 0 0 (1] PSSA - 117 0 -318
226 Andrew Pike Westville Camera Club 26 10 11 5 1 0 4 0 a4 0 PSSA - 118 -1 -319
227 Jacobavan zyl Cape Town Photographic Society 26 23 3 0 1 4 0 0 a4 0 PSSA - 118 0 -319
228 Johan Snyman Bethal Fotografie Klub 30 19 7 4 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 118 0 -319
229 Margaret Parker Amber Camera Club 30 9 20 1 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 118 0 -319
230 Sandy Van Vuuren Southern Suburbs Camera Club 30 21 0 9 0 0 0 0 (1] 0 PSSA - 118 0 -319
231 Veronica Heersink Kroonstad Fotoklub 26 16 7 3 1 4 0 0 a4 0 PSSA - 118 0 -319
232 Charles De Beer Nelspruit Photographic Society 29 11 18 0 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 119 -1 -320
233 Christa Goosen Sandton Photographic Society 29 10 11 8 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 119 0 -320
234 David Botha Magalies Foto Fun Club 29 13 8 8 0 0 0 0 (1] 9 PSSA - 119 0 -320
235 Peter Robertson Port Elizabeth Camera Club 29 15 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 9 PSSA - 119 0 -320
